

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4680/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2006 in CMWP No. 27902/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. MISSION ENGLISH SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLA

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient time, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not paid the process fee to issue notice to the respondent. That only shows that the learned counsel for the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the Special Leave Petition. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is rejected for non-prosecution.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master